

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

103359186

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 100000

To the Director of the O. S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new artifices (as) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alase Technologies Corpora	tion Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Lanmark Controls, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Pa	Address.
X Corporation- State: Massachusett	City: Boxborough
Other	City. DOXDOLOUGIT
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MA
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No Association Citizenship
2 Nature of conveyence VEvention Detail	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(Execution Date(s) May 26, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
l	X Corporation Citizenship MA
X Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of	of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76459088; 76459089; and 2781562
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(LANMARKER: 10/4/02 LANMARK: 10/4/02	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X N (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03
LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X N (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 espondence 6. Total number of applications and
LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X N (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 espondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 Sespondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: 30 Monument Square	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 espondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 espondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
I_ANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord State: MA Zip: 01742	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
I LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord State: MA Zip: 01744 Phone Number: 978-369-2252 Fax Number: 978-369-6989	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 11/11/03 espondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
I_ANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord State: MA Zip: 01742 Phone Number: 978-369-2252	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 11/11/03 Persondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
I LANMARK: 10/4/02 5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord State: MA Zip: 01746 Phone Number: 978-369-2252 Fax Number: 978-369-6989	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 11/11/03 Persondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord State: MA Zip: 01744 Phone Number: 978-369-2252 Fax Number: 978-369-6989 Email Address: 1awmbs@ao1.com 9. Signature: Sibrata	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No. (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 5, 2007 Date January 5, 2007 Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Bassett-Stanford Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Monument Square Suite 145 City: Concord State: MA Zip: 01744 Phone Number: 978-369-2252 Fax Number: 978-369-6989 Email Address: 1awmbs@aol.com 9. Signature: Bassett-Stanford	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X N (s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WINLASE: 11/11/03 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the 26th day of May, 2006, by and between Alase Technologies, Inc. (Alase), a Massachusetts corporation with a place of business located at 7-5 Lomar Industrial Park, Pepperell, Massachusetts and Lanmark Controls, Inc. (Lanmark), with a place of business at 5 Haskell Lane, Harvard, Massachusetts.

WHEREAS Alase has adopted and used in its business in commerce the following trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
LANMARKER LANMARK	76459088 (SERIAL #) 76459089 (SERIAL#)	10/4/02 (FILING DATE) 10/04/02 (FILING DATE)
WINLASE	2781562	November 11, 2003

(hereinafter "Alase's Trademarks").

WHEREAS Lanmark is desirous of acquiring said Alase's Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alase does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lanmark the entire right, title and interest in and to said Alase Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said Alase Trademarks, to wit, LANMARKER, LANMARK AND WINLASE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Alase Technologies, Inc.

John Oskirko

Its President, Duly Authorized

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

duly received.

On this 26th day of May 2006, before me, personally appeared John Oskirko to me known and known to me to be President of Alase Technologies, Inc., the assignor above named, and as shown by his MA Driver's License to be him, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 01/09/2007